
Windycrest Sailing Club

Race ID: Spring Open Race 1 Date: May 18, 2024

ID PY Elapsed Hndicp w/

Sail# Class ID Fleet H M S ET in Sec. Wind Corr CT in Min. CB KB M

1 Harvey Baker 1929 MC CB 0 57 9 3429 0.895 63.8547 1

2 Roger Kerr 1587 J22 KB1 0 56 56 3416 0.842 67.6168 1

3 Randy Bell 2029 MC CB 1 3 12 3792 0.895 70.6145 2

4 Rob Stout 2194 MC CB 1 8 5 4085 0.895 76.0708 3

5 Phil Collins 7001 H17 M 0 59 34 3574 0.783 76.0749 1

6 Michael Gent 6585 H17 M 1 0 58 3658 0.783 77.8629 2

7 Bryan Rainbow 7000 H17 M 1 1 40 3700 0.783 78.7569 3

8 Dan Jarrett 114913 H16 M 1 5 6 3906 0.815 79.8773 4

9 Evan Arter 6 Holder20 KB1 1 12 4 4324 0.882 81.7082 2

10 Fred Hess 92 Capri 22 KB1 1 16 11 4571 0.926 82.2714 3

11 Dan Edwards S2 S2 6.7 KB1 1 14 15 4455 0.902 82.3171 4

12 Robert Eckles 7002 H17 M 1 14 26 4466 0.783 95.0617 5

13 Stephen Acquart 13 H17 M 1 17 59 4679 0.783 99.5956 6

14 Stephen Gent 1234 H17 M 1 18 32 4712 0.783 100.2980 7

Race ID: Spring Open Race 2 Date: May 18, 2024

ID PY Elapsed Hndicp w/

Sail# Class ID Fleet H M S ET in Sec. Wind Corr CT in Min. CB KB M

1 Dan Jarrett 114913 H16 M 0 39 44 2384 0.787 50.4871 1

2 Phil Collins 7001 H17 M 0 39 8 2348 0.762 51.3561 2

3 Harvey Baker 1929 MC CB 0 45 18 2718 0.874 51.8307 1

4 Bryan Rainbow 7000 H17 M 0 39 34 2374 0.762 51.9248 3

5 Roger Kerr 1587 J22 KB1 0 45 55 2755 0.827 55.5220 1

6 Randy Bell 2029 MC CB 0 50 0 3000 0.874 57.2082 2

7 Dan Edwards S2 S2 6.7 KB1 0 50 57 3057 0.883 57.7010 2

8 Fred Hess 92 Capri 22 KB1 0 54 31 3271 0.915 59.5811 3

9 Rob Stout 2194 MC CB 0 52 32 3152 0.874 60.1068 3

10 Evan Arter 6 Holder20 KB1 0 53 12 3192 0.878 60.5923 4

11 Stephen Acquart 13 H17 M 0 48 20 2900 0.762 63.4296 4

12 Robert Eckles 7002 H17 M 0 49 5 2945 0.762 64.4138 5

13 Stephen Gent 1234 H17 M 0 54 50 3290 0.762 71.9598 6

14 Michael Gent 6585 H17 M 0 0 0 0 0.762 0.0000 dnf



Race ID: Spring Open Race 3 Date: May 18, 2024

ID PY Elapsed Hndicp w/

Sail# Class ID Fleet H M S ET in Sec. Wind Corr CT in Min. CB KB M

1 Harvey Baker 1929 MC CB 0 41 15 2475 0.874 47.1968 1

2 Evan Arter 6 Holder20 KB1 0 41 49 2509 0.878 47.6272 1

3 Rob Stout 2194 MC CB 0 41 47 2507 0.874 47.8070 2

4 Randy Bell 2029 MC CB 0 41 48 2508 0.874 47.8261 3

5 Phil Collins 7001 H17 M 0 36 39 2199 0.762 48.0971 1

6 Bryan Rainbow 7000 H17 M 0 36 55 2215 0.762 48.4471 2

7 Dan Edwards S2 S2 6.7 KB1 0 43 58 2638 0.883 49.7924 2

8 Dan Jarrett 114913 H16 M 0 40 7 2407 0.787 50.9742 3

9 Robert Eckles 7002 H17 M 0 40 8 2408 0.762 52.6684 4

10 Stephen Gent 1234 H17 M 0 40 55 2455 0.762 53.6964 5

11 Stephen Acquart 13 H17 M 0 41 9 2469 0.762 54.0026 6

12 Roger Kerr 1587 J22 KB1 0 44 50 2690 0.827 54.2120 3

13 Michael Gent 6585 H17 M 0 41 35 2495 0.762 54.5713 7

14 Fred Hess 92 Capri 22 KB1 0 51 33 3093 0.915 56.3388 4

Race ID: Spring Open Race 4 Date: May 19, 2024

ID PY Elapsed Hndicp w/

Sail# Class ID Fleet H M S ET in Sec. Wind Corr CT in Min. CB KB M

1 Randy Bell 2029 MC CB 0 32 37 1957 0.874 37.3188 1

2 Harvey Baker 1929 MC CB 0 33 5 1985 0.874 37.8528 2

3 Roger Kerr 1587 J22 KB1 0 31 35 1895 0.827 38.1902 1

4 Rob Stout 2194 MC CB 0 33 36 2016 0.874 38.4439 3

5 Evan Arter 6 Holder20 KB1 0 34 4 2044 0.878 38.8003 2

6 Fred Hess 92 Capri 22 KB1 0 36 41 2201 0.915 40.0911 3

7 Phil Collins 7001 H17 M 0 30 44 1844 0.762 40.3325 1

8 Stephen Acquart 13 H17 M 0 31 48 1908 0.762 41.7323 2

9 Robert Eckles 7002 H17 M 0 32 14 1934 0.762 42.3010 3

10 Dan Edwards S2 S2 6.7 KB1 0 37 57 2277 0.883 42.9785 4

11 Dan Jarrett 114913 H16 M 0 33 54 2034 0.787 43.0750 4

12 Bryan Rainbow 7000 H17 M 0 33 22 2002 0.762 43.7883 5

13 Stephen Gent 1234 H17 M 0 34 58 2098 0.762 45.8880 6

14 Michael Gent 6585 H17 M 0 35 9 2109 0.762 46.1286 7



Race ID: Spring Open Race 5 Date: May 19, 2024

ID PY Elapsed Hndicp w/

Sail# Class ID Fleet H M S ET in Sec. Wind Corr CT in Min. CB KB M

1 Roger Kerr 1587 J22 KB1 0 30 47 1847 0.822 37.4493 1

2 Harvey Baker 1929 MC CB 0 34 4 2044 0.872 39.0673 1

3 Evan Arter 6 Holder20 KB1 0 33 34 2014 0.857 39.1676 2

4 Randy Bell 2029 MC CB 0 34 19 2059 0.872 39.3540 2

5 Fred Hess 92 Capri 22 KB1 0 36 6 2166 0.901 40.0666 3

6 Dan Edwards S2 S2 6.7 KB1 0 36 55 2215 0.86 42.9264 4

7 Phil Collins 7001 H17 M 0 33 50 2030 0.737 45.9068 1

8 Robert Eckles 7002 H17 M 0 35 35 2135 0.737 48.2813 2

9 Dan Jarrett 114913 H16 M 0 38 11 2291 0.763 50.0437 3

10 Stephen Acquart 13 H17 M 0 37 14 2234 0.737 50.5201 4

11 Bryan Rainbow 7000 H17 M 0 37 23 2243 0.737 50.7237 5

12 Stephen Gent 1234 H17 M 0 41 39 2499 0.737 56.5129 6

13 Rob Stout 2194 MC CB 0 0 0 0 0.872 0.0000 dnf

14 Michael Gent 6585 H17 M 0 0 0 0 0.737 0.0000 dnf

Place Multihull Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total

1 Phil Collins 1 2 1 1 1 6

2 Dan Jarrett 4 1 3 4 3 15

3 Bryan Rainbow 3 3 2 5 5 18

4 Robert Eckles 5 5 4 3 2 19

5 Stephen Acquart 6 4 6 2 4 22

6 Stephen Gent 7 6 5 6 6 30

7 Michael Gent 2 8 7 7 8 32

Keelboat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total

1 Roger Kerr 1 1 3 1 1 7

2 Evan Arter 2 4 1 2 2 11

3 Dan Edwards 4 2 2 4 4 16

4 Fred Hess 3 3 4 3 3 16

Centerboard Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total

1 Harvey Baker 1 1 1 2 1 6

2 Randy Bell 2 2 3 1 2 10

3 Rob Stout 3 3 2 3 4 15


